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AGENDA TITLE: Plans and Specifications and Advertisement for Bids for 
Intersection Lighting Project 

MEETING DATE: July 15, 1998 

PREPARED BY: Public Works Director 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve the plans and specifications for the above 
project and authorize advertising for bids. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project will provide lighting at various intersections chosen by 
accident history (list attached). The Public Works Department 
applied for Caltrans Hazard Elimination Safety funds under the 
Federally-funded Surface Transportation Program. 

The plans and specifications are on file in the Public Works Department. 

FUNDING: The money for the project will be coming from Federal funds ($249,300) and the 
Public Benefit Account ($27,482). 

Project Estimate: 
Budgeted: 
Planned Bid Opening Date: 

$276,782 
1998/99 fiscal year 
August 12, 1998 

Richard C. Prima, JY 
Public Works Director 

Prepared by Carlos Tobar, Transportation Manager 

RCPICTIlm 

attachment 

cc: Purchasing Officer 
Electric Utility Director 



HES GRANT INTERSECTION LIGHTING PROJECT 
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Street Cross St. 
Pacific Ayers 
Pacific Locust 
Pacific Reiman 
Sacramento Daisy 
Sacramento DeForce 
Sacramento Forrest 
Washington Flora 
Washington Eden 
Sacramento Louie 
Total New Luminaires 

Luminaires 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 

86 

Replace existing luminaires with Halophane 
Prismatic Luminaires (work to be performed by City) 

Street Cross St. Luminaires 
Garfield Elm/Pine 4 
Garfield Flora/Hilborn 3 
Washington LocusWalnut 15 
Washington Hilborn 2 
Total Replacement Luminaires 24 

Total New and Replacement 
Luminaires 110 
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